TilSon ahvekeys Bluel 7, CA 94150

> Document Transfer Tax \$0 Assessor's Parcel No. 1320-29-401-008

WHEN RECORDED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Beatrice Ann Carr, Trustee P.O. BOX 9106 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158

The grantor declares: Documentary transfer tax is \$ -0-[x] computed on full value of property conveyed. DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00

Total:\$17.00

JOSEPH TILSON

2016-878461

03/23/2016 09:31 AM

Pas=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY

BEATRICE ANNE CARR, surviving trustee of the CHARLES & BEATRICE ANNE CARR 2001 TRUST, as amended, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That CHARLES W. CARR, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as the party in that certain Grant Deed dated July 1, 2003 executed by CHARLES W. CARR AND BEA ANNE CARR, husband and wife, wherein the decedent and BEATRICE ANNE CARR are the settlors of the CHARLES & BEATRICE ANNE CARR 2001 TRUST, as amended, as well as the beneficiaries and cotrustees under said trust; it being further acknowledged that BEATRICE ANNE CARR is the surviving trustee under said declaration of trust on the death of CHARLES W. CARR.

The original Grant Deed aforementioned is recorded as Document No. 0588064 at Book 0803 Page 15738 on August 28, 2003, in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: 1-26-2016

Butrice and lars

## **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>Jo</u> day of <u>Jonus Jollo</u> by BEATRICE ANNE CARR, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature Ellie Cook

ELLIE COOK

COMM # 2117251

EL DORADO COUNTY

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Z

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

JUNE 26, 2019

AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY

APN: 1320-29-401-008

# EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land in the TOWN OF MINDEN, NEVADA, lying in the South ½ of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., being further described as follows:

BEGINNING on the Northerly right-of-way line of Highway 395, at the Southwesterly corner of that certain parcel as described to U. S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, in Book Y of Deeds, Page 463, and recorded August 16, 1948, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; thence along the right-of-way line of U. S. Highway 395, North 63°25'00" West, a distance of 44.00 feet to the Easterly line of Seventh Street extended: thence along said extension North 26°35'00" East, a distance of 125.00 feet; thence parallel to U. S. Highway 395 South 63°25'00" East, a distance of 44.00 feet to the Westerly line of the aforesaid Bureau of Land Management parcel extended; thence along said extension South 26°35'00" West, a distance of 125.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded in Book 0403 Page 1756, Doc. No. 572347, on April 13, 2003.

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY APN: 1320-29-401-008



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH

		C	ERTIFICATE C	OF DEATH		20130207	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LĄST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da	ay/Year) 3a, COUN	TY OF DEATH
PERMANENT	Charles William		CARR:	e godensk	December 19, 2	013	Carson City
•	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION ( Carson City	OF DEATH Sc. HOSPITAL ( and number)	OR OTHER INSTITUTION: Senior Path		Inpatient(Specify)		and the state of t
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	6. His		7a. AGE-Last	76. UNDER 1 YEAR 7C. U	NDER 1 DAY 8. DATE	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF	(Specify)		Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) 88	MOS: DAYS HOUR	a I an‡za M	larch 15, 1925
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A name country) California	United St	ates 14	DIVORCED (Spe		maiden name)	POUSE (if wife, give Beatrice Anne MUNS
	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 5551	of Working Life, Even	ATION (Give Kind of Work If Retired) Self Emp	oloyed		S OR INDUSTRY  IG Supply	Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY  El Dorado	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO	1	STREET AND NUMBER  18 Barton Avenue		UMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	rst Middle Last Suffix) Robert CARR		17. MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (First Mid Lillian	dle Last Suffix)ARNOLD	
		nne CARR	Na rit	P. O. Box 9	F.D. No. City or Town, State	5 ** at a at a at a	
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Crematio	n	Walton	s Sierra Cremate	ory	LOCATION City or T Carson City N	- N. /
	, , v = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	ATURE (Or Person Acting a COESTLER RE AUTHENTICATED	9 Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR LIC 823	ENSE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ILITY Chapel of the Valle Carson City NV: 6	•
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR			V			
	ਰ due to the cause(s) stated.	viedge, death occurred at the (Signature & Title) SIGNA EVEN HOLROYD	TURE AUTHENTICAT!	ED 경 및 the time, d	ne basis of examination and/o late and place and due to the		
		ay/Yr) 21c, HOUF	R OF DEATH 13:15	8 ¥	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH
	드 뜻 (Type or Print)	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH		P 8	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/		ICED DEAD AT (Hour)
		ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT VEN HOLROYD MD	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MED 2470 Wrondel Wa	y #120 Reno, N\	/ 89502		SE NUMBER. 9193
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BIANCA GA SIGNATURE AUTHE		(Mo/Day/Yr) Dec	ember 26, 2013	VES	MMUNICABLE DISEASE  NO X
CAUSE OF DEATH		tenter only one cause Probable of Alzhe				interval	between onset and death
/ /	DUE TO, OR AS (b) Unknown	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Maria Sarana			interval	between onset and death
	DUE TO, OR AS Respirator	y Failure			¥ A a ;	Interval	between onset and death
	Aspiration	76.				interval	between onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions con	tributing to death but not re	sulting in the underlyin	ng cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY: (Specify Yes or No)	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) Yes
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/	Yr) 28c, HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED		<u> </u>
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At building, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g LOCATI	ON STREET OR R.F.C	). No. CITY OR TO	WN: STATE

STATE REGISTRAR



511330

### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:

DATE ISSUED:

01/02/2014

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



